
Shoto Ryu Karate Kai Association Courses 2016 

Date Venue Instructor Content Contact 

Sun 24th Jan Plymouth Sensei Rafton Kihon Kumite Kata Owen Luscombe 01752 781659 

Sat 13th &  

Sun 14th Feb 
Morpeth Sensei Martin Kihon Kumite Kata Bob Martin & Joyce Martin 

Sat 27th Feb Bristol Technical Committee Meeting Kevin Hick 01454 885114 

Sun 20th Mar Bideford Sensei Grant Grading Peter Grant 01237 238592 

Sat 16th &  

Sun 17th Apr 
Ibstock Sensei Gerrard Tai Chi Chen Doug Gerrard 01530 231304 

Sat 30th Apr Bristol Black Belt Course Kevin Hick 01454 885114 

Sun 15th May Hartland Sensei Furse TBC Peter Furse 01237 441412 

Sat 28th &  

Sun 29th May 
Morpeth Sensei Martin Kihon Kumite Kata Bob Martin & Joyce Martin 

Sat 12th June Bristol Sensei Hick TBC Kevin Hick 01454 885114 

Sat 2nd &  

Sun 3rd Jul 
Ibstock Sensei Gerrard Kihon Kumite Kata Doug Gerrard 01530 231304 

Sun 14th –  

Fri 19th Aug 
Bideford Summer Camp Grading 

Peter Grant 01237 238592 

Owen Luscombe 01752 781659 

Sat 1st &  

Sun 2nd Oct 
Ibstock Sensei Gerrard Kihon Kumite Kata Doug Gerrard 01530 231304 

Sat 12th Nov Bristol Sensei Hick TBC Kevin Hick 01454 885114 

Sun 4th Dec Plymouth Sensei Rafton Kihon Kumite Kata Owen Luscombe 01752 781659 

 


